GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:379
ANSWERED ON:07.07.2009

DEPLOYMENT OF CISF IN DMRC
Sugavanam Shri E.G.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of Central Industrial Security Force (CISF) personnel deputed with the Delhi Metro Rail Corporation (DMRC) till date;

(b) whether the DMRC has sought additional CISF personnel to tackle the increasing security threats;
(c) if so, the details alongwith the action taken thereon; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIMULLAPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): The Government has created 3039 posts in the Central Industrial Security Force (CISF) for providing security coverage to the Delhi Metro Rail Corporation (DMRC). In addition to these, 432 CISF personnel are deployed on internal security duty pattern for the security of DMRC.

(b) to (d): Augmentation in the strength of the CISF, deployed for the security of the DMRC, is a continuous process, based on the review conducted from time to time keeping in view the security requirement of the DMRC.
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